

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Title Appeal Case No. 2 of 2016

Present: : Sri Bhaskar Bhattacharjee
District Judge, Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB00640

Order No. 18 Dated: 27.04.2023

Today is fixed for LCR and filing step upon deceased respondent No. 3 and 5.

Respondent No. 4 and 6 files their hajiras through Ld. Advocate.

LCR has not been received.

Appellant is absent without steps.

None moves on behalf of the Appellant.

Appellant is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

To 08.12.2023 for filing show cause by the appellant.

D/c by me

District Judge, Murshidabad.

District Judge, Murshidabad.