

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Title Appeal Case No.2 of 2016

Present: : Sri Taraknath Bhagat
District Judge ,Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB00564

Order No. 19 Dated 08.12.2023

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the appellant.

Both the appellant and respondent files hazira through ld advocates

Appellant/State files a petition praying for time to files show cause on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Fix 19.03.2024 for filing show cause by the appellant.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.