

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Title Appeal No. 02 of 2016
(CNR: WBMD01-000063-2016)

Present: : Sri Bhaskar Bhattacharjee
District Judge ,Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB00640

Order No. 20 Dated 19.03.2024

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the appellant.

Respondent Nos. 2 & 6 file hazira through their Ld. Advocate.

Appellant files a verified petition showing cause on the ground stated therein along with requisites upon respondent Nos. 3 and 5 with process fees of Rs. 2/-.

Cause shown in the petition is more or less satisfactory and the same be accepted.

Dealing assistant is directed to check and issue the notices upon respondent Nos. 3 and 5 at once, **if found proper**.

It reveals from the order dated 21.04.2018 that SR of notices upon respondent Nos. 1 and 4 have been received after duly served, but none appears on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 and 4 till date.

Hence, the case be proceeded exparte against the respondent Nos. 1 and 4.

Fix 10.09.2024 for receipt of SR/ AD upon respondent Nos. 3 and 5.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad