

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Title Appeal Case No. 02 of 2016  
(CNR No. WBMD01-000063-2016)

Present: : Sri Sanjeev Kumar Sharma  
District Judge ,Murshidabad.(i/c)  
JO Code: WB00706

Order No. 24 Dated 11.06.2025

Today is fixed for taking proper steps upon the respondent Nos. 3 and 5.

P.O. is busy with inauguration of Domkal Court Building.

Appellant and contesting respondents are present by filing hazira through Id. Advocates.

Appellants files a time petition praying for time for filing steps upon the respondent Nos. 3 and 5 on the ground stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix 10.09.2025 for taking steps upon the respondents No. 3 and 5.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.